

**CITY OF WOOSTER
2020 WATERLINE REPLACEMENTS
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 3, 2021**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Palmer & Son Excavating		Rising Son Company, Inc.		Dirt Dawg Excavating		Spano Brothers Construction		Elite Excavating Company		Underground Utilities, Inc.		Liberta Construction		Stout Excavating, Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	149	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 14.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00
1B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	37	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 3.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00
1C	202	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
1D	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	91	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 9.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 455.00
1E	202	WALK REMOVED	3,588	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 358.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,382.00
1F	202	CURB REMOVED	372	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 37.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,860.00
2A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	1,636	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 122,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 94,888.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 114,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 98,160.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 97,587.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 114,520.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 110,430.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 142,332.00
2B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	5,411	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,822.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,763.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,411.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,116.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,493.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,411.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,034.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,763.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,116.50
3A	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	106	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,434.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 11,872.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 11,448.00
3B	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
4A	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	366	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 30,378.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 30,012.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 106.30	\$ 38,905.80	\$ 91.00	\$ 33,306.00
4B	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6,018	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 481,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 571,710.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 523,566.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 523,566.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 533,194.80	\$ 89.00	\$ 535,602.00	\$ 105.75	\$ 636,403.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 529,584.00	\$ 95.10	\$ 572,311.80
4C	638	12" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	202	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 36,663.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 187.13	\$ 37,800.26
5	638	RAILROAD CROSSING BY JACKING & BORING	1	LS	\$ 30,315.00	\$ 30,315.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 46,752.00	\$ 46,752.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
6A	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	18	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 29,016.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 991.89	\$ 17,854.02
6B	638	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	35	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 56,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 44,590.00	\$ 1,397.28	\$ 48,904.80
6C	638	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	4	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 2,428.63	\$ 9,714.52
7	638	FIRE HYDRANT	18	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 4,582.65	\$ 82,487.70
8A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	2,870	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 40,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 44,054.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 120,540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 120,540.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 20,233.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 134,890.00
8B	638	2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	102	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00
9A	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	136	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 37,536.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 29,240.00
9B	638	2" CORPORATION STOP AND SERVICE SADDLE	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00
9C	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	136	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 41,888.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 48,688.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 133,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 147,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 34,000.00
9D	638	2" CURB STOP AND BOX	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 3,988.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00
9E	638	1" COUPLING	136	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,264.00
9F	638	3/4" x 1" COUPLING	136	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,264.00
9G	638	2" COUPLING	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 496.00
9H	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	140	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00
10	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	91	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,915.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	3,588	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,116.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,704.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,704.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,322.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 15,249.00
12A	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A	410	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00
12B	609	CURB, TYPE 6	12	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 12,483.00	\$ 12,483.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	2,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 15,460.00
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 110,000.00																
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,210,000.00	\$ 1,095,770.75	\$ 1,098,596.00	\$ 1,182,486.50	\$ 1,205,729.60	\$ 1,208,245.00	\$ 1,236,190.80	\$ 1,259,619.05	\$ 1,295,540.60								

Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes Bond ORC 3517.13 Yes Yes